PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEES I.A.M. DEKKERS	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11995702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001437 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

source=001437-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020364 FRAME: 0647

500439606

40.00

For good and valuable conside and assign, and transfer the enternal N.V., having a place of busine	tire and exclusive rigi	ht, title, and interest	in the following to Kor	inklijke Philips Electronics
legal representatives, including				
is executed concurrently he	rewith			
was executed by me/us on.	Canga ana ang minanciminan kangga mating maninanigani	************************		
was filed on.	havi	ng a Serial No.		esese
was filed on	06, having an Inte	ernational Application	on No. PCT/IB2006/052	446,
and all rights in and to said app	olication, and all othe	r United States, force	ign and international pa	ntent applications associated
therewith, based thereon, or cla	aiming priority theref	from including, but i	not limited to, any and a	ill provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, continu	ations, continuations	-in-part, reexaminat	ons, reissues, and exter	sions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, and the applications.	entire and exclusive r	right, title, and intere	est in and to any and all	patents granted on these
I/We authorize and request tha any and all Letters Patent when successors, assigns, and legal r	a granted, solely to K			
I/We will provide my/our coor extent. Upon request at the ex- legal proceedings including pa- necessary, desirable, or conver- thereto in the Assignee.	pense of the Assigned tent prosecutional act	e, I/we agree to exec tions and infringeme	ute all papers, take all rent actions, and do all of	ightful oaths, testify in all ther such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the	full right to convey t	he above rights.		
19 March 2007 (sig	n name here)			, Assignor
Date (pri	nt name here)	Cees I.A.M. DE	IKERS	

RECORDED: 01/15/2008